UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0724910055 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/06/2007 11:56 AM Pg: 1 of 2

DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That KEY BANK, N.A., national banking association duly organized under the laws of the United States of America, having it's office and principle place of business at 8757 RED OAK BLVD, SUITE 250, CHARLOTTE, NC 28217, does hereby certify that a certain *Mortgage* bearing the date of 11/22/04, and executed by *ROSEMARY PATTERSON SINGLE and MARJORIA PATTERSON SINGLE AS JCTNT TENANTS*, to secure payment of the principal sum of \$10700.00 and interest, and duly recorded in the office of the clerk in the County of COOK, Illinois, in Book NA of Mortgages, at Page NA and under Doc # R2006-183248 on 03/26/07 is PAID, and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of record. The said mortgage has not been assigned, except as follows: * * * SAIL MORTGAGE WAS ASSIGNED FROM MORTGAGES "R" US, TO KEYBANK NA RECORDED 12/01/04 UNDER DOC # 0433650087 * *

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED

Parcel ID: 20-27-406-035

In Witness Whereof, the mortgagee has caused its corporate stall to be here unto affixed, and these presents signed by its duly Authorized agent, this 20TH day of AUGUST, 2007.

SEAL OF SEAL O

Ley Bank NA

Duly Authorized Agent

Ramona Villar ceris. Paids Specialist

STATE OF IDAHO) COUNTY OF ADA)

On the 20TH of AUGUST, in the year 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Ramona Villarreal, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor, evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sne/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Before me,

Notary Public - Commission Expires: 5-4-2013

Instrument prepared by: Key Bank NA/Loan Services/PO Box 16430/Boise ID 83715/1-800-539-2968 Ramona Villarreal/PIF 08/03/07 LOAN # 03211021171080

Return recorded document to: ROSEMARY PATTERSON MARJORIE PATTERSON

7546 S EVANS CHICAGO, IL 60618

0724910055 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

Lot 31 in Wakeford Eighth addition being Taintor's Subdivision of Block 2 in Wakeman's Subdivision of the East half of the Southeast quarter of section 27, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principle Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Pin # 20-27-406-035

nmonly of County Clark's Office Commonly known as: 7546 South Evans Chicago, Il 60618